
TEAM STANDINGS
CONFERENCE     OVERALL — Through Feb. 27

W L pts ave opp ave. W L pts ave. opp ave.
Rhinelander 14 2 996 62.3 827 51.7 16 4 1216 60.8 1023 51.2
Wausau East 12 4 987 61.7 831 51.9 16 4 1229 61.5 1019 51.0
Wis. Rapids 11 5 901 56.3 783 48.9 14 6 1112 55.6 990 49.5
Wausau West 10 6 942 58.9 927 57.9 13 7 1164 58.2 1122 56.1
Marshfield 8 8 927 57.9 907 56.7 10 10 1140 57.0 1109 55.5
D.C. Everest 8 8 841 52.6 870 54.4 9 11 1040 52.0 1078 53.9
Merrill 4 12 894 55.9 957 59.8 6 14 1101 55.1 1193 59.7
Stevens Point 3 13 830 51.9 971 60.7 4 16 1020 51.0 1211 60.6
Antigo 2 14 695 43.4 940 58.8 3 17 906 45.3 1191 59.6

TEAM STATISTICS
Field Goals

FG FGA Pct.
Wis. Rapids 292 599 .487
Rhinelander 359 749 .479
D.C. Everest 303 657 .461
Merrill 303 660 .459
Wausau West 342 760 .450
Wausau East 350 847 .413
Marshfield 318 785 .405
Stevens Point 293 772 .380
Antigo 261 738 .354

3-pt. Field Goals
FG FGA Pct.

Wis. Rapids 98 255 .384
Marshfield 91 252 .361
Rhinelander 70 198 .354
Wausau East 92 266 .346
D.C. Everest 60 175 .343
Stevens Point 112 337 .332
Antigo 49 163 .301
Wausau West 67 239 .280
Merrill 28 106 .264

Free Throws
FG FGA Pct.

Wis. Rapids 219 288 .760
Merrill 260 349 .745
Marshfield 198 290 .683
Rhinelander 208 307 .678
Wausau East 195 295 .661
D.C. Everest 175 267 .655
Antigo 120 190 .632
Wausau West 177 281 .630
Stevens Point 130 209 .622

Rebounds
G Reb. Ave.

Wausau West 16 486 30.4
Marshfield 16 463 28.9
Wausau East 16 441 27.6
Antigo 16 406 25.4
Rhinelander 16 404 25.3
Merrill 16 376 23.5
Stevens Point 16 355 22.2
D.C. Everest 16 335 20.9
Wis. Rapids 16 324 20.3

Assists
G Asst. Ave.

Wausau West 16 297 18.6
Rhinelander 16 220 13.8
D.C. Everest 16 213 13.3
Stevens Point 16 208 13.0
Marshfield 16 205 12.8
Wausau East 16 203 12.7
Wis. Rapids 16 140 8.8
Antigo 16 123 7.7
Merrill 16 115 7.2
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Field Goal Shooting Leaders
(Minimum 68 FGA)
Player Team G FGM FGA FG%
Dave Bliss WEST 16 120 164 73.2
Mike Wodalski DCE 16 57 87 65.5
Jordan Stine MERR 14 73 123 59.3
Trevor Stratton WR 10 74 135 54.8
Keith White RH 16 93 176 52.8
Bryan Beamish WR 16 98 189 51.9
Doug Strobel MERR 16 81 157 51.6
Nick Karaba RH 16 66 130 50.8
Mike Frasier RH 15 45 91 49.5
Ryan Jirgl EAST 16 35 73 47.9
Eric Pritzl MAR 16 32 68 47.1
Tom Shepard WR 9 34 74 45.9
Luke Siewert EAST 16 66 146 45.2
David Daubert EAST 16 52 116 44.8
Nate Lemmens RH 16 49 111 44.1
Ben Fischer EAST 16 52 119 43.7
Brandon Tabaka DCE 16 45 103 43.7
Joe Muraski DCE 16 46 106 43.4
Eli Jackson DCE 15 64 151 42.4
Wes Sutton SP 16 56 134 41.8
Nick Muschinske EAST 16 51 122 41.8
Brant Serchen MAR 12 89 215 41.4
Kyle Goertz DCE 15 34 85 40.0
Dave Zuleger WEST 16 67 171 39.2
Derek Van Lanen ANT 16 70 181 38.7
Andy Crooks EAST 15 41 106 38.7

3-pt. Field Goal Shooting Leaders
(Minimum 34 Att.)
Player Team G 3PM 3PA 3P%
Ryan Jirgl EAST 16 23 46 50.0
Trevor Stratton WR 10 31 63 49.2
Derek Van Lanen ANT 16 23 50 46.0
Drew Flory RH 16 23 50 46.0
Bryan Beamish WR 16 42 97 43.3
David Daubert EAST 16 30 73 41.1
Brant Serchen MAR 12 42 108 38.9
Will Smith SP 16 19 49 38.8
Wes Sutton SP 16 25 65 38.5
Nick Karaba RH 16 28 74 37.8
Joe Muraski DCE 16 23 61 37.7
Eli Jackson DCE 15 24 64 37.5
Pat Nikolai MAR 15 28 77 36.4
Jake Gotta SP 16 13 37 35.1
Andy Thompson WEST 12 14 42 33.3
Ted Schlafke SP 16 54 180 30.0
Dave Zuleger WEST 16 22 77 28.6
Luke Siewert EAST 16 11 39 28.2
Eric Paul WR 16 9 35 25.7
Nick Grunenwald MERR 15 15 62 24.2
Josh Viegut WEST 16 13 55 23.6
Marcus Weigert ANT 16 7 34 20.6

Free Throw Shooting Leaders
(Minimum 36 FTA)
Player Team G FTM FTA FT%
Mark Gellerman WR 16 35 40 87.5
Nate Lemmens RH 16 62 73 84.9
Jordan Stine MERR 14 103 126 81.7
Bryan Beamish WR 16 67 83 80.7
Nick Muschinske EAST 16 37 46 80.4
Ted Schlafke SP 16 73 92 79.3
Pat Nikolai MAR 15 69 91 75.8
Josh Viegut WEST 16 28 37 75.7
Trevor Stratton WR 10 34 45 75.6
Eli Jackson DCE 15 43 57 75.4
Luke Williams ANT 15 28 38 73.7
Dave Zuleger WEST 16 36 49 73.5
Keith White RH 16 44 62 71.0
Nick Grunenwald MERR 15 34 48 70.8
Andy Crooks EAST 15 28 41 68.3
Doug Strobel MERR 16 48 72 66.7
Chris Sande MAR 16 35 53 66.0
Brandon Tabaka DCE 16 38 61 62.3
Nick Karaba RH 16 29 47 61.7
Kyle Goertz DCE 15 21 36 58.3
Dave Bliss WEST 16 63 109 57.8
Matt DeGrave ANT 16 27 47 57.4
Luke Siewert EAST 16 28 51 54.9

Individual Statistics
FINAL — 2003-2004 Season



Individual Scoring Leaders
Player Team G FGM 3PM FTM Pts PPG
Ted Schlafke SP 16 98 54 73 323 20.2
Bryan Beamish WR 16 98 42 67 305 19.1
Dave Bliss WEST 16 120 0 63 303 18.9
Jordan Stine MERR 14 73 0 103 249 17.8
Brant Serchen MAR 12 89 42 24 244 20.3
Keith White RH 16 93 3 44 233 14.6
Pat Nikolai MAR 15 67 28 69 231 15.4
Trevor Stratton WR 10 74 31 34 213 21.3
Doug Strobel MERR 16 81 1 48 211 13.2
Eli Jackson DCE 15 64 24 43 195 13.0
Dave Zuleger WEST 16 67 22 36 192 12.0
Nick Karaba RH 16 66 28 29 189 11.8
Derek Van Lanen ANT 16 70 23 19 182 11.4
Luke Siewert EAST 16 66 11 28 171 10.7
Nate Lemmens RH 16 49 8 62 168 10.5
Wes Sutton SP 16 56 25 12 149 9.3
David Daubert EAST 16 52 30 12 146 9.1
Nick Muschinske EAST 16 51 4 37 143 8.9
Ben Fischer EAST 16 52 10 28 142 8.9
Brandon Tabaka DCE 16 45 11 38 139 8.7
Nick GrunenwaldMERR 15 43 15 34 135 9.0
Mike Wodalski DCE 16 57 0 16 130 8.1
Marcus Weigert ANT 16 48 7 23 126 7.9
Joe Muraski DCE 16 46 23 10 125 7.8
Matt DeGrave ANT 16 48 0 27 123 7.7
Josh Viegut WEST 16 39 13 28 119 7.4
Andy Crooks EAST 15 41 7 28 117 7.8
Ryan Jirgl EAST 16 35 23 17 110 6.9
Chris Sande MAR 16 36 0 35 107 6.7
Mike Frasier RH 15 45 0 14 104 6.9
Drew Flory RH 16 30 23 17 100 6.3
Tom Shepard WR 9 34 10 15 93 10.3
Will Smith SP 16 33 19 6 91 5.7
Eric Pritzl MAR 16 32 8 17 89 5.6
Kyle Goertz DCE 15 34 0 21 89 5.9
Mark Gellerman WR 16 26 0 35 87 5.4
Ted Aleckson DCE 16 37 0 12 86 5.4
Chad Thompson WEST 16 29 8 11 77 4.8
Andy Thompson WEST 12 26 14 11 77 6.4
Kelly Kretz ANT 16 29 7 7 72 4.5

Individual Rebound Leaders
Player Team G Reb RbG
Dave Bliss WEST 16 220 13.8
Matt DeGrave ANT 16 108 6.8
Doug Strobel MERR 16 102 6.4
Andy Crooks EAST 15 95 6.3
Jordan Stine MERR 14 90 6.4
Eric Pritzl MAR 16 88 5.5
Keith White RH 16 86 5.4
Bryan Beamish WR 16 80 5.0
Mike Wodalski DCE 16 78 4.9
Mike Frasier RH 15 74 4.9
Derek Van Lanen ANT 16 71 4.4
Dustin Stini MAR 16 68 4.3
Nick Muschinske EAST 16 63 3.9
Luke Siewert EAST 16 63 3.9
Chris Sande MAR 16 60 3.8
Ben Fischer EAST 16 56 3.5
Brandon Tabaka DCE 16 53 3.3
Nate Lemmens RH 16 53 3.3
Ted Schlafke SP 16 52 3.3
Steve Mantor WEST 16 52 3.3
Stuart Wanta EAST 16 51 3.2
Kyle Goertz DCE 15 50 3.3
Tyler Johnson SP 15 50 3.3
Alex Check SP 13 50 3.8
Kris Riggs SP 16 49 3.1

Individual Assist Leaders
Player Team G Ast AsG
Dave Zuleger WEST 16 91 5.7
Jake Gotta SP 16 87 5.4
Pat Nikolai MAR 15 72 4.8
Nate Lemmens RH 16 58 3.6
Ben Fischer EAST 16 54 3.4
Nick Karaba RH 16 51 3.2
Ted Schlafke SP 16 49 3.1
Luke Siewert EAST 16 46 2.9
Joe Muraski DCE 16 43 2.7
Josh Viegut WEST 16 42 2.6
Matt Dahlke WEST 16 40 2.5
Brandon Tabaka DCE 16 39 2.4
Marcus Weigert ANT 16 38 2.4
Dave Bliss WEST 16 37 2.3
Nick Grunenwald MERR 15 37 2.5
Andy Crooks EAST 15 36 2.4
Eli Jackson DCE 15 30 2.0
Jordan Stine MERR 14 30 2.1
Andy Thompson WEST 12 30 2.5
Mike Wodalski DCE 16 29 1.8
Bryan Beamish WR 16 27 1.7
Ted Aleckson DCE 16 26 1.6
Brant Serchen MAR 12 26 2.2
Chad Rasmussen MAR 16 24 1.5
Andy Vidal WR 15 24 1.6
Luke Williams ANT 15 24 1.6



Antigo Red Robins Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Derek Van Lanen 16 70 181 38.7 23 50 46.0 19 31 61.3 182 11.4 71 16
Marcus Weigert 16 48 129 37.2 7 34 20.6 23 33 69.7 126 7.9 42 38
Matt DeGrave 16 48 131 36.6 0 1 0.0 27 47 57.4 123 7.7 108 14
Kelly Kretz 16 29 89 32.6 7 31 22.6 7 13 53.8 72 4.5 35 11
Luke Williams 15 16 64 25.0 1 7 14.3 28 38 73.7 61 4.1 23 24
Karl Parsons 15 16 51 31.4 10 33 30.3 6 6 100.0 48 3.2 23 9
Matt Rogatzki 16 10 23 43.5 0 0 0.0 2 4 50.0 22 1.4 23 2
Aaron Hose 11 9 26 34.6 0 0 0.0 4 7 57.1 22 2.0 38 4
Josh Bukolt 6 8 25 32.0 0 0 0.0 3 5 60.0 19 3.2 18 2
Teddy Kohler 5 5 16 31.3 0 2 0.0 1 1 100.0 11 2.2 21 2
All Others 4 2 7 28.6 1 2 50.0 0 2 0.0 5 1.3 0 0
Taylor Tauer 16 2 7 28.6 0 3 0.0 0 3 0.0 4 0.3 4 1
TOTALS 16 263 749 35.1 49 163 30.1 120 190 63.2 695 43.4 406 123

D.C. Everest Evergreens Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Eli Jackson 15 64 151 42.4 24 64 37.5 43 57 75.4 195 13.0 37 30
Brandon Tabaka 16 45 103 43.7 11 32 34.4 38 61 62.3 139 8.7 53 39
Mike Wodalski 16 57 87 65.5 0 0 0.0 16 22 72.7 130 8.1 78 29
Joe Muraski 16 46 106 43.4 23 61 37.7 10 12 83.3 125 7.8 33 43
Kyle Goertz 15 34 85 40.0 0 2 0.0 21 36 58.3 89 5.9 50 16
Ted Aleckson 16 37 64 57.8 0 2 0.0 12 32 37.5 86 5.4 46 26
Mike Sierakowski 14 5 28 17.9 2 14 14.3 17 22 77.3 29 2.1 15 22
Bryce Bender 15 9 17 52.9 0 0 0.0 6 9 66.7 24 1.6 11 7
Nate Naab 7 4 7 57.1 0 0 0.0 4 4 100.0 12 1.7 4 0
Jim Leitermann 13 2 9 22.2 0 0 0.0 5 5 100.0 9 0.7 6 1
Evan Poland 6 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 2 3 66.7 2 0.3 0 0
Alex Schroeter 5 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 1 4 25.0 1 0.2 2 0
TOTALS 16 303 657 46.1 60 175 34.3 175 267 65.5 841 52.6 335 213

Marshfield Tigers Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Brant Serchen 12 89 215 41.4 42 108 38.9 24 32 75.0 244 20.3 46 26
Pat Nikolai 15 67 178 37.6 28 77 36.4 69 91 75.8 231 15.4 46 72
Chris Sande 16 36 99 36.4 0 4 0.0 35 53 66.0 107 6.7 60 22
Eric Pritzl 16 32 68 47.1 8 12 66.7 17 27 63.0 89 5.6 88 21
Dustin Stini 16 23 48 47.9 0 0 0.0 10 22 45.5 56 3.5 68 12
Chad Rasmussen 16 17 52 32.7 4 15 26.7 10 13 76.9 48 3.0 27 24
Travis Stargardt 10 18 32 56.3 0 0 0.0 6 11 54.5 42 4.2 47 4
Jimmy Tarcon 15 10 29 34.5 4 18 22.2 11 15 73.3 35 2.3 18 6
Brandon Mattox 16 10 31 32.3 3 12 25.0 6 9 66.7 29 1.8 20 8
Brandon Rodriguez 14 11 20 55.0 1 3 33.3 6 12 50.0 29 2.1 24 2
Mitch Johnson 10 3 8 37.5 0 1 0.0 2 3 66.7 8 0.8 17 7
Ryan Larson 5 2 5 40.0 1 2 50.0 2 2 100.0 7 1.4 2 1
TOTALS 16 318 785 40.5 91 252 36.1 198 290 68.3 925 57.8 463 205



Merrill Bluejays Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Jordan Stine 14 73 123 59.3 0 0 0.0 103 126 81.7 249 17.8 90 30
Doug Strobel 16 81 157 51.6 1 3 33.3 48 72 66.7 211 13.2 102 4
Nick Grunenwald 15 43 143 30.1 15 62 24.2 34 48 70.8 135 9.0 40 37
All Others 8 25 42 59.5 6 7 85.7 16 20 80.0 72 9.0 13 4
Kyle Ralph 10 23 55 41.8 1 7 14.3 11 15 73.3 58 5.8 25 8
Dan Gryskiewicz 16 17 42 40.5 1 4 25.0 19 22 86.4 54 3.4 27 11
Zach Banser 16 11 17 64.7 1 2 50.0 7 14 50.0 30 1.9 27 1
Mitch Block 7 13 23 56.5 0 1 0.0 1 2 50.0 27 3.9 10 1
Tyler Drake 10 6 20 30.0 0 2 0.0 10 14 71.4 22 2.2 19 6
Garrett Osness 8 7 17 41.2 2 7 28.6 6 7 85.7 22 2.8 11 8
Josh Osness 16 2 16 12.5 1 10 10.0 5 8 62.5 10 0.6 10 4
Ryan Jopek 11 2 5 40.0 0 1 0.0 0 1 0.0 4 0.4 2 1
TOTALS 16 303 660 45.9 28 106 26.4 260 349 74.5 894 55.9 376 115

Rhinelander Hodags Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Keith White 16 93 176 52.8 3 9 33.3 44 62 71.0 233 14.6 86 15
Nick Karaba 16 66 130 50.8 28 74 37.8 29 47 61.7 189 11.8 44 51
Nate Lemmens 16 49 111 44.1 8 26 30.8 62 73 84.9 168 10.5 53 58
Mike Frasier 15 45 91 49.5 0 0 0.0 14 29 48.3 104 6.9 74 13
Drew Flory 16 30 64 46.9 23 50 46.0 17 24 70.8 100 6.3 28 21
Tyler Johnson 16 22 44 50.0 0 0 0.0 9 16 56.3 53 3.3 41 5
Bryan Geertgens 16 19 45 42.2 6 19 31.6 7 16 43.8 51 3.2 21 16
Josh Brown 16 12 29 41.4 2 9 22.2 8 12 66.7 34 2.1 14 18
Bret Grasse 16 9 30 30.0 0 7 0.0 10 12 83.3 28 1.8 17 12
Eric Prom 16 9 19 47.4 0 4 0.0 4 6 66.7 22 1.4 14 8
David Chrisinger 12 5 10 50.0 0 0 0.0 3 6 50.0 13 1.1 9 2
Jesse Richter 3 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 1 2 50.0 1 0.3 1 0
Jeff Becker 2 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 2 0.0 0 0.0 2 1
TOTALS 16 359 749 47.9 70 198 35.4 208 307 67.8 996 62.3 404 220

Stevens Point Panthers Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Ted Schlafke 16 98 285 34.4 54 180 30.0 73 92 79.3 323 20.2 52 49
Wes Sutton 16 56 134 41.8 25 65 38.5 12 19 63.2 149 9.3 41 22
Will Smith 16 33 95 34.7 19 49 38.8 6 13 46.2 91 5.7 31 15
Jake Gotta 16 24 66 36.4 13 37 35.1 6 14 42.9 67 4.2 33 87
Alex Check 13 22 49 44.9 0 3 0.0 13 16 81.3 57 4.4 50 8
Kris Riggs 16 21 49 42.9 1 1 100.0 6 18 33.3 49 3.1 49 12
Tyler Johnson 15 17 40 42.5 0 1 0.0 7 21 33.3 41 2.7 50 5
Lucas Elliott 15 11 29 37.9 0 0 0.0 5 9 55.6 27 1.8 15 3
Andy Menzel 4 8 18 44.4 0 1 0.0 0 1 0.0 16 4.0 26 5
Josh Zaborowski 1 2 2 100.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 4 4.0 0 1
Seth Hintz 3 1 2 50.0 0 0 0.0 1 2 50.0 3 1.0 2 0
Bob Dana 2 0 1 0.0 0 0 0.0 1 2 50.0 1 0.5 1 0
Dan Kinsella 2 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 0
Anthony Shirek 2 0 2 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 2 0.0 0 0.0 2 0
Aaron Allee 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 1
TOTALS 16 293 772 38.0 112 337 33.2 130 209 62.2 828 51.8 355 208



Wausau East Lumberjacks Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Luke Siewert 16 66 146 45.2 11 39 28.2 28 51 54.9 171 10.7 63 46
David Daubert 16 52 116 44.8 30 73 41.1 12 20 60.0 146 9.1 26 14
Nick Muschinske 16 51 122 41.8 4 30 13.3 37 46 80.4 143 8.9 63 9
Ben Fischer 16 52 119 43.7 10 26 38.5 28 32 87.5 142 8.9 56 54
Andy Crooks 15 41 106 38.7 7 19 36.8 28 41 68.3 117 7.8 95 36
Ryan Jirgl 16 35 73 47.9 23 46 50.0 17 31 54.8 110 6.9 22 17
Stuart Wanta 16 20 63 31.7 0 3 0.0 8 13 61.5 48 3.0 51 7
Andy Parmen 15 13 38 34.2 4 14 28.6 10 18 55.6 40 2.7 18 4
Ryan Thomas 14 9 25 36.0 3 4 75.0 12 19 63.2 33 2.4 27 6
Jordon Hoenisch 11 5 20 25.0 0 8 0.0 11 14 78.6 21 1.9 9 6
Phil Wanta 9 3 9 33.3 0 1 0.0 2 7 28.6 8 0.9 9 3
Eric Sorenson 5 2 7 28.6 0 3 0.0 2 3 66.7 6 1.2 2 1
Eric Gohdes 3 1 3 33.3 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 2 0.7 0 0
TOTALS 16 350 847 41.3 92 266 34.6 195 295 66.1 987 61.7 441 203

Wausau West Warriors Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Dave Bliss 16 120 164 73.2 0 2 0.0 63 109 57.8 303 18.9 220 37
Dave Zuleger 16 67 171 39.2 22 77 28.6 36 49 73.5 192 12.0 39 91
Josh Viegut 16 39 122 32.0 13 55 23.6 28 37 75.7 119 7.4 40 42
Chad Thompson 16 29 76 38.2 8 27 29.6 11 20 55.0 77 4.8 24 20
Andy Thompson 12 26 82 31.7 14 42 33.3 11 21 52.4 77 6.4 27 30
Steve Mantor 16 27 48 56.3 3 7 42.9 4 11 36.4 61 3.8 52 8
Matt Dahlke 16 22 57 38.6 3 16 18.8 12 14 85.7 59 3.7 35 40
Joel Woldt 16 8 20 40.0 4 11 36.4 6 10 60.0 26 1.6 12 18
Jon Britanyak 16 4 17 23.5 0 2 0.0 2 4 50.0 10 0.6 25 5
Steve Czechowicz 13 4 8 50.0 0 0 0.0 2 4 50.0 10 0.8 7 1
Matt Meeks 5 3 4 75.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 6 1.2 5 5
Brandon Bobert 2 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 2 2 100.0 2 1.0 0 0
Ronmel Ferguson 2 0 1 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0
TOTALS 16 349 770 45.3 67 239 28.0 177 281 63.0 942 58.9 486 297

Wis. Rapids Red Raiders Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Bryan Beamish 16 98 189 51.9 42 97 43.3 67 83 80.7 305 19.1 80 27
Trevor Stratton 10 74 135 54.8 31 63 49.2 34 45 75.6 213 21.3 26 15
Tom Shepard 9 34 74 45.9 10 27 37.0 15 24 62.5 93 10.3 42 8
Mark Gellerman 16 26 39 66.7 0 1 0.0 35 40 87.5 87 5.4 47 16
Andy Vidal 15 14 39 35.9 0 3 0.0 27 33 81.8 55 3.7 42 24
Eric Paul 16 18 46 39.1 9 35 25.7 9 14 64.3 54 3.4 22 14
Simon Cherney 16 12 29 41.4 2 13 15.4 19 23 82.6 45 2.8 20 10
Peter Falk 16 14 40 35.0 4 14 28.6 6 15 40.0 38 2.4 37 22
Clint Fidler 15 2 9 22.2 0 2 0.0 5 9 55.6 9 0.6 8 4
Jeremy Bartelt 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 2 2 100.0 2 2.0 0 0
TOTALS 16 292 600 48.7 98 255 38.4 219 288 76.0 901 56.3 324 140


